FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

February 25, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your **GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 5

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 11, strike "AND" and insert in lieu thereof a comma.
- 2. On page 1, line 12, after "ENGINEER" insert ", THE STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT AND THE GOVERNING BOARDS OF THE POST-SECONDARY INSTITUTIONS".
- 3. On page 2, line 7, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma.
- 4. On page 2, line 8, after "engineer" insert ", the state highway and transportation department and the governing boards of the post-secondary institutions".
- 5. On page 2, line 13, strike "and to" and insert in lieu thereof a comma.
- 6. On page 2, line 14, after "engineer" insert ", the state highway and transportation department and the governing boards of the post-secondary institutions".

Respectfully submitted,

			Mmi Stewart,	Chai rnan
Adopted			Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)			(Chief Clerk)
		Date _		

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

HGUAC/HJM 5 Page 2

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Varela
Absent: None

. 146155. 1 HJ005GU1. wpd